

Alger County Road Commission

E9264 M-28 Munising, MI 49862 Phone: (906) 387-2042 Fax: (906)387-5167 Email:acrc@jamadots.com John Hermann, Chair Marci Taskey, Vice Chair Jack Hubbard, Member

Robert Lindbeck, P.E., Engineer / Manager James Gariepy, Finance Director

June 10, 2021

NOTICE TO BIDDERS

Sealed bids will be accepted by the Alger County Road Commission at their office at E9264 M-28, Munising, MI, 49862 until 1:00 PM, Wednesday, June 30, 2021 on behalf of the Michigan Department of Transportation (MDOT) for the following project:

AuTrain Overlook roadside Park Lakeshore (East of River) The planting area shall be 8,700 square yards

Details, plans, and specifications of the project are available at the Road Commission Office.

Work shall not begin before September 1, 2021.

All work shall be completed prior to September 30, 2022.

Award of the work is contingent upon MDOT approval.

The Board reserves the right to reject any or all bids, waive any defect in the bids, and make awards in any manner deemed in the best interest of the Alger County Road Commission.